
11/8/24

Date Day Opponent Location Time Team

Nov 12 Tuesday Bland Bland 5:00 V

Nov 14 Thurs-Sat Malakoff JV Tournament Malakoff TBA JV

Nov 19 Tuesday Lone Oak Scurry-Rosser 5:00 JV/V

Nov 21-23 Thurs-Sat Mabank Varsity Tournament Mabank TBA V

Nov 25 Monday Kerens Scurry-Rosser 11:00 V

Nov 25 Monday Eustace Eustace 12:45 JV

Dec 3 Tuesday Australian team Scurry-Rosser 5:00 V

Dec 5-7 Thurs-Sat Athens Tournament Athens TBA V

Dec 10 Tuesday Maypearl Scurry-Rosser JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Dec 13 Friday Blooming Grove Blooming Grove JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Dec 17 Tuesday District BYE

Dec 20 Friday Rice Scurry-Rosser *JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Dec 27 and 28 Fri/Sat Quitman Varsity Tournament Quitman TBA V

Jan 3 Friday Palmer Palmer JV 11/ V 12:00 JV/V

Jan 7 Tuesday Keene Scurry-Rosser V 6/ *JV 7:15 V/JV

Jan 10 Friday Grandview Grandview JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Jan 14 Tuesday Maypearl Maypearl JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Jan 17 Friday Blooming Grove Scurry-Rosser V 5/ *JV 6:15 V/JV

Jan 21 Tuesday District BYE

Jan 24 Friday Rice Rice JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Jan 28 Tuesday Palmer Scurry-Rosser *JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Jan 31 Friday Keene Keene V 6/ *JV 7:15 V/JV

Feb 4 Tuesday Grandview (SN) Scurry-Rosser * JV 5/ V 6:15 JV/V

Coaches: Kailey Powell, Michelle Forsman Athletic Director: John Caffey

Assistant Principal: Tim Cook Asst. Superintendent: Cindy Reed-Wiedemann

Principal: Chandra Babovec Interim Superintendent: Wes Rhoten

School Phone: 972-452-8823

Scurry-Rosser Ladycats High School

2024-25 Basketball Schedule

* - Plays in Alternate Gym (SN) - Senior Night


